09-22-2008

29/310737 09/07/2008

U.S. PTO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-15 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-L

103525887

JN FORM COVER SHEET

DATENTS ONLY

PAIEN	13 UNL1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Giorgio GALLI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Salvatore Ferragamo Italia S.p.A. Address: Via dei Tornabuoni, 2 50123 Florence ITALY
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: July 30, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).:	e execution date of the application is: July 30, 2008 B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Grant E. Pollack, Esq. Internal Address: POLLACK, P.C. Street Address: 132 East 43 rd Street, Suite 760 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 [X] Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Ref.:	8. Deposit account number: ———————————————————————————————————
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Grant E. Pollack Signature	09/07/08 Date
Notal number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document: [3] ith required cover sheet information to:
Mail documents to be recorded w	A Zandomerke Rox Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignt

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000038 29310737)9/10/2008 HLE333 40,00 62

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0677 U.S. PTO 29/310737 09/07/2008

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mr. Giorgio Galli of Via Giuseppe
Piolti De' Bianchi, 5-20129 Milano - Italy hereby sell, assign and transfer to Salvatore
Ferragamo Italia S.p.A. of Via Tornabuoni, 2 - 50123 Firenze - Italy as Assignee, and his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and
interest in and to certain Inventions relating to
interest in and to certain inventions relating to
, set forth in an Application for Letters Patent executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith in the United States of America and in any and all Foreign Countries, and all of the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
I request that any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions be issued to said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as he/she/it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at his/her/its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining any and all Letters Patent for said Inventions in any and all Countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any Application for Letters Patent or other form of protection for said Inventions filed by him/her/it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all Foreign Countries, pursuant to International Treaty, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any Country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Laws of the United States of America and those of any and all Foreign Countries, pursuant to International Treaty.
I covenant with said Assignee, his/her/its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance including, but not limited to, any Assignment, Grant, Mortgage, License or other Agreement affecting the rights, title and interest herein, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
Date: 300708 Giorgio Galli

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0678

UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION AND FEE TRANSMITTAL

Attorney Docket No.: 1014.1103DES	
First Named Inventor: Giorgio GALLI	
Title: WATCH CASES	
APPLICATION ELEMENTS:	
 [] Applicants claims small entity status [X] Specification and Claims [Total Pages: 2] [X] Formal Drawing(s) [Total Sheets: 2] [X] Declaration and Power of Attorney [Total Pages: 2] a. [X] Newly executed (original or copy) b. [] Copy from a prior application i [] Deletion of inventor(s) (signed statement attached deleting inventor(s) named in the prior application) [] Application Data Sheet 	
ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION PARTS:	
 6. [X] Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s)) Assignee: Salvatore Ferragamo Ita a. [X] Newly executed (original or copy) b. [] Copy from a prior application 7. [] Information Disclosure Statement (IDS) [X] Copies of IDS Citation(s) 8. [X] Preliminary Amendment 9. [X] Return Receipt Postcard 10. [X] Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) [] English Translation Document(s) 11. [X] Other: Letter Re Priority And Submission Of Priority Document 	lia S.p.A.
IF A CONTINUING APPLICATION:	
[] Continuation [] Divisional [] Continuation-in-part (CIP) of prior Application No.: Prior application information: Examiner: Group Art Unit:	
METHOD OF PAYMENT:	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any overpayments Deposit Account Number: Deposit Account Name: Deposit Account Name:	s to:
[] Charge any additional fee required under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17	
2. [X] Payment Enclosed	
[] Check [X] Credit Card [] Money Order [] Other	
FEE CALCULATION:	
1. Basic Filing Fee Fee Description	Fee Paid
Basic Filing Fee - Design	\$210.00
	6310.00
Subtotal (1):	3210.00

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0679

			Extra Claims		Fee		Fee Paid
Total Claims	1	- 20 =	0	х	\$105.00	=	\$0.00
Independent Claims	1	- 3 =	0	х	\$25.00	=	\$0.00
Multiple Dependent						=	N/A
					Subtotal	(2):	\$0.00
3. Additional Fees:					·		
		Fee Descrip	tion				Fee Paid
Utility/Design Search Fe							\$100.00
Utility/Design Examinat	ion Fee						\$130.00
Utility/Design Applicati	on Size Fee						\$0.00
	\$230.00						
				Total	Amount of Payn	nent:	\$440.00
CORRESPONDENCE A	DDRESS:						
[X] Customer Number 41	226						
PRACTITIONER(S) OF	RECORD:						
[X] Customer Number 41	<u>226</u>						•
SUBMITTED BY:							
Name: Grant E. Pollac	k, Esq.			Reg	istration Number	34,0	97
Signature:	EX. ESU.	Mel	1	Date	e: September 7,	2008	
		CERTIFIC	CATE OF MAIL	NG			
Express Mail Label No.:	EV 592480587	US					
	ember 7, 2008					Dage	1 Service "Express
I hereby certify that this of Mail Post Office to Addressed to: Co	correspondence a essee" service un mmissioner for P	and/or fee is ader 37 CFF Patents, P.O	being deposited 1.10 on the date Box 1450, Alex	with the indicate ind	the United States cated above in an a, VA 22313-145	envel 0	ope with sufficient
Sig	gnature						
Grant E. Polla	nck n signing Certific	cate	-				

PATENT REEL: 021567 FRAME: 0680

RECORDED: 09/07/2008

2. Extra Claim Fees: